POWER SUPPLY SYSTEMS
One-port Panel SPDs
www.Prosurge.com Release by Prosurge Electronics. Co., Ltd. 2020 version
R
1
PSP B series
PROSURGE® PSP B series panel SPDs are compact Surge Protective
Devices (SPDs) designed to protect single and multi-phase electrical

 Threaded NPT
 NEMA 4X plastic enclosure to resist dirt, dust and water
 Configure & Ordering Information:
PSP
Model series
277Y
Voltage and system
configuration
C
Protection mode
12
Surge capacity
/ T1
SPD Category
A
Function
PSP： In 10kA
20PSP：In 20kA
120SP: 120/240V split
240SP:240/480V split
120Y:120/1208V WYE
277Y: 277/480V WYE
120H: 120/240V high leg
delta
240D: 240V delta
120S:120V 1ph, 2W+G
…
C: Delete N-G
protection mode
11: 25kA per phase
12: 50kA per phase
T1: UL type 1 SPD
T2F: UL type 2 SPD with
sine wave tracking
A: Remote Alarm
1. Voltage code for power distribution system
 120SP, 240SP= 120/240V;240/480V-----------------------------------------------------Split-phase three-wire + ground (Figure1)
 120Y, 127Y, 240Y, 277Y, 347Y = 208Y/120V,220Y/127V, 415Y/240V,
480Y/277V, 600Y/347V------------------------------------------------------Three-phase wye (star) four-wire + ground (Figure2)
 120H,240H = 120/240V, 240V/480V------------------------------------------------------------Three-phase high leg delta (Figure3)
 240D, 480D, 600D = 240V,480V,600V------------------------------------------Three-phase delta three-wire + ground (Figure4)
 120S,127S,240S,277S,347S =120V,127V, 240V,277V, 347V---------------------Single-phase two-wire + ground (Figure5)
POWER SUPPLY SYSTEMS
One-port Panel SPDs
www.Prosurge.com Release by Prosurge Electronics. Co., Ltd. 2020 version
R
3
 Basic circuit diagram
Un/ Power system
(50/60 HZ)
Basic circuit diagram of surge protection circuit
Power System has Neutral Line Power System has No Neutral Line
240 VAC Delta
480 VAC Delta
600 VAC Delta
…
PSP...D12…(3W+G)
 Dimensions (unit: mm)
PSP series can be fixed with bolts. The dimension of the devices and bolt holes as below:
POWER SUPPLY SYSTEMS
One-port Panel SPDs
www.Prosurge.com Release by Prosurge Electronics. Co., Ltd. 2020 version